APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

MAHARAJA AGRASEN PUBLIC SCHOOL
1730343
10688

AGRASEN CIRCLE ,NEAR JLN MEDICAL COLLEGE,NEAR
PATEL STADIUM ,AJMER,RAJASTHAN,305001

MEENA SHARMA
M.A, B.Ed
mapsajmer@gmail.com

01452623105

http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/1.-affilation-
certificate.pdf

http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/2.-
Societies-trust.pdf

http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/3.-No-
objection-certificate.pdf

http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/4-rte.pdf

http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/5.-building-
certifcate.pdf

http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/6.-fire-
safety-certificate.pdf

http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Self-
Certificate-Proforma.pdf

http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/8.-water-
health.pdf




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/fee-
structure-2025-2026.jpg
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Maharaja-
Agrasen-Public-School-Calander-2025-2026-Weld.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://mapsajmer.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/Management-list-2024.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Committee-
MEMBERS Members-of-Parent-Teacher-Association-PTA.jpg
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION https://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/result-last-
AS PER APPLICABILITY three-year-2025.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MEENA SHARMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63
PGT 12
TGT 23
PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 112 112 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl



1

2025 97

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

93

95.87

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Meena Sharma

Shweta Kaul

Anita Verma

Meena Soni

Sachin Jain

Himanshu Singh Verma

Ajay Kumar Tak
Nirmala Michel
Rekha Sharma
Simpy Massey
Renu Dadhich
Seema Jain
Anjana Chauhan
Hemlata Chouhan
Ruchi Jain
Trapti Dhupia
Savita Panwar

Suman Verma

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

11845
30 & 46

8 & 65

YES
25
25

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZUb0JyQRIQg

MA
MA,B.Sc
M.Sc
MA
M.com
Mca Msc IT
M.Sc.
B.Com
Msc

MA

BA

B.Sc
M.Phil
M.A
B.Com
B.Sc

BA

B.A.



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Varsha Mathur
Jagriti Bhati
Aruna Sharma

Chetna Yadav

Nitesh Kumar Sharma

Yogesh K. Sharma
Geetika Upreti
Preeti Verma
Reena Massey
Deepa Prabhakar
Anita Upadhyay
Bhuvnesh Tak

Anil Rathore
Vijayata Sharma
Meenakshi Vijay
Daksh Mehta
Neetu Chhabra
Jyoti Sharma
Vinita Sharma
Dikankshi Chattree
Madhuri Sharma
Shweta Sankhla
Kim Goodwin
Hemlata Soni
Preeti Jain

Amit Vishwakarma
yashi sharma
Aligence John
Kajal N Kumar
Harlal Ram
Sweety Agarwal
Madhu Gaur
Deepika Jain

Urvashi Tak

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.A

MA

M.Lib.,M.Com

M.Sc

BA

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A

M.SC

M.A

B.COM

B.A

M.Sc

M.A

B.Com

M.A

B.SC

M.A

B.A

BA

M.A

M.A

BPEd

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.C.A



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Sanju Yadav

Annu Mathur

Khushi Sharma

Komal Kanwar
Aishwarya Pearl Anthony
Deepti Sharma

Monika Bhatnagar
Seema Tanwar

Ekta Sharma

Afsana Khan

Rekha Sharma

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.A

M.A

BCA

M.A

B.com

M.Phil

M.A

M.Com

M.A

M.SC

BCA



