

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAHARAJA AGRASEN PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730343
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10688
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AGRASEN CIRCLE ,NEAR JLN MEDICAL COLLEGE,NEAR PATEL STADIUM ,AJMER,RAJASTHAN,305001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MEENA SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mapsajmer@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01452623105

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/1.-affiliation-certificate.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/2.-Societies-trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/3.-No-objection-certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/4-rte.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/5.-building-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/6.-fire-safety-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Self-Certificate-Proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/8.-water-health.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/fee-structure-2025-2026.jpg
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Maharaja-Agrasen-Public-School-Calander-2025-2026-Weld.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/Management-list-2024.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Committee-Members-of-Parent-Teacher-Association-PTA.jpg
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mapsajmer.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/result-last-three-year-2025.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MEENA SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63
	PGT	12
	TGT	23
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	112	112	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	97	93	95.87	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11845
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 65
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZUb0JyQRIQg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Meena Sharma	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	Shweta Kaul	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA,B.Sc
3	Anita Verma	PGT	M.Sc
4	Meena Soni	TGT	MA
5	Sachin Jain	PGT	M.com
6	Himanshu Singh Verma	PGT	Mca Msc IT
7	Ajay Kumar Tak	PGT	M.Sc.
8	Nirmala Michel	NTT	B.Com
9	Rekha Sharma	TGT	Msc
10	Simpy Massey	TGT	MA
11	Renu Dadhich	TGT	BA
12	Seema Jain	TGT	B.Sc
13	Anjana Chauhan	TGT	M.Phil
14	Hemlata Chouhan	TGT	M.A
15	Ruchi Jain	PRT	B.Com
16	Trapti Dhupia	TGT	B.Sc
17	Savita Panwar	PRT	BA
18	Suman Verma	NTT	B.A.

19	Varsha Mathur	PRT	B.A
20	Jagriti Bhati	PRT	MA
21	Aruna Sharma	OTHER	M.Lib.,M.Com
22	Chetna Yadav	PGT	M.Sc
23	Nitesh Kumar Sharma	PGT	BA
24	Yogesh K. Sharma	PGT	M.A.
25	Geetika Upreti	TGT	M.Sc
26	Preeti Verma	NTT	M.Sc.
27	Reena Massey	PRT	B.A.
28	Deepa Prabhakar	TGT	M.A.
29	Anita Upadhyay	PTI	B.A.
30	Bhuvnesh Tak	TGT	M.A.
31	Anil Rathore	TGT	B.Sc.
32	Vijayata Sharma	TGT	M.A.
33	Meenakshi Vijay	PRT	M.A
34	Daksh Mehta	PGT	M.SC
35	Neetu Chhabra	TGT	M.A
36	Jyoti Sharma	PRT	B.COM
37	Vinita Sharma	PRT	B.A
38	Dikankshi Chattree	TGT	M.Sc
39	Madhuri Sharma	TGT	M.A
40	Shweta Sankhla	PRT	B.Com
41	Kim Goodwin	PGT	M.A
42	Hemlata Soni	TGT	B.SC
43	Preeti Jain	TGT	M.A
44	Amit Vishwakarma	OTHER	B.A
45	yashi sharma	PRT	BA
46	Aligence John	TGT	M.A
47	Kajal N Kumar	TGT	M.A
48	Harlal Ram	PTI	BPEd
49	Sweety Agarwal	TGT	M.A
50	Madhu Gaur	PRT	M.A
51	Deepika Jain	PRT	M.A
52	Urvashi Tak	PRT	B.C.A

53	Sanju Yadav	PRT	M.A
54	Annu Mathur	PGT	M.A
55	Khushi Sharma	TGT	BCA
56	Komal Kanwar	PRT	M.A
57	Aishwarya Pearl Anthony	PRT	B.com
58	Deepti Sharma	PRT	M.Phil
59	Monika Bhatnagar	PRT	M.A
60	Seema Tanwar	PRT	M.Com
61	Ekta Sharma	PGT	M.A
62	Afsana Khan	TGT	M.SC
63	Rekha Sharma	PRT	BCA